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Building 1000 
 
 
UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

1101 Rich Foley 302-354-5347 foleyrde@gmail.com 

1101 Liz Foley 302-545-6985 lizfoleyde@gmail.com 

1102 Diane Butler 716-622-9707 stistitchedbygrammy@aol.com 

1103 Andres Acuna 302-932-5627  

1104 Catherine McFalls 302-532-3370 cmcf@verizon.net 

1105 Diane Kaminski 302-757-4136 scottie5493@comcast.net 

1106 Kathy Kelly 302-757-9861  

1107    

1108 RJ Savior     

1109 Connie Cote 302-510-3096 conniecot@aol.com 

1110 Bill Scheper 302-757-5223 bescheper@verizon.net 

1110 Ethel Scheper 302-593-3236 scheperethel@gmailcom 

1111 Rosemary Bieber 302-674-8761  

1112 Tom Brighthaupt 302-897-2755 reinbowws@aol.com 

1113 Maggie Fisher   



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

1114 Cam Vu     

1115 Kathleen Phillips 443-438-0678 kmphillips_us@yahoo.com 

1116 Yvette Carpenter 302-547-4174 ycarpentersixtysix@gmail.com 

1116 Ralph Carpenter 302-650-5385  

1201 Patricia Wolfe 302-737-3887 eyeorern1@aol.com 

1202 Linda Clifton 302-753-0322 linclif67@aol.com 

1202 Jerry Clifton 302-229-9300 gjclifton@verizon.net 

1203 Sandra Anthony   

1204 Anna Albanese   

1205 James Narcisso   

1206 Dave Lafage   

1207 Frank Sims   

1208 Linda Malm   

1209 Dot Snow 302-266-0933 dcsnowfall@outlook.com 

1210 Fanny Sanchezdeacuna 302-622-5588  

1211 Edna Laufer 302-256-2324 ciaoedna89@yahoo.com 

1211 Ryan Laufer 443-745-0300 drag68bird@aol.com 

1212 Ralph Jamison  302-423-3513 fralphvj@gmail.com 



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

1213 James Mozee     

1213 Christine Mozee   

1214 Becky Hartman   

1215 Melody Duffy 302-545-6719 melduffy@hotmail.com 

1215 Margaret Mcalpin 302-354-4430 mcalpin.margaret@gmail.com 

1216 Horacio Lewis 302-559-4074 horaciolewis18@gmail.com 

1216 Elizabeth Baker 302-690-3631 sirena1013@yahoo.com 

1301 William Anderson    

1302 John Wessells 302-540-0429 daphne.john@verizon.net 

1302 Daphne Wessells 302-598-5372 daphne.john@verizon.net 

1303 Cheryl Dempsey 302-463-3217  

1303 John Dempsey 302-463-3218 jandc1220@yahoo.com 

1304  Paul R Morris JR. 302-366-1761    

1304 Naomi Morris 302-366-1761 dollymariemorris@gmail.com 

1305 Mary Ellen Green 302-292-1793 megreen243@gmail.com 

1306 Jean Smith     

1307 Robert Sansweet     

1307 Joann Sansweet   



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

1308 JoAnn Ferro  jferro1209@yahoo.com 

1309 Bob Angelone 302-463-6917 pea831nut@aol.com 

1309 Karen Gallager 302-463-2360 kgallag0217@hotmail.com 

1310 Mica Corradin 302-299-9271 mica.corradin@gmail.com 

1311 Arthi Jayaraman     

1311 Jaya Jayaraman     

1312 Earl Henninger 610-999-3199  

1313 Laura Stickley     

1314 Jamie Smith 302-228-1635   jamiegrogansmith@gmail.com 

1315 Dave Dempsey  jandc1220@yahoo.com 

1316 William Griggs  443-570-5217  drnkmrtni@gmail.com 

1316 Elizabeth Griggs 443-536-1677  edgriggs9@gmail.com 

1401 Adell Hileman  443-553-3264 aphileman@gmail.com 

1402 Christopher Martin 302-766-0991 cm007g@yahoo.com 

1403 Mary Brevoort 302-834-6954 mary@brevoort.com 

1404 Joseph Brady     

1405 Jeanne Oliver 302-453-1023 jeannek172@gmail.com 

1405 Robert Oliver 302-932-2936 oliverrobert126@gmail.com 



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

1406 Diane Williams 483-941-2941 Diane7.de@gmail.com 

1407 Francis Finley 302-344-8486 finleyde1fl2@gmail.com 

1408 Charles Carpenter 302-731-1795 chipwcj53@gmail.com 

1408 Liz Carpenter 302-731-1795 chipwcj53@gmail.com 

1409 Delores Thomas   

1410 Kathlene Faulknor     

1411 Fred Cohen 302-981-6288 fredcohen1@verizon.net 

1412 Stephen Kerr 540-525-3716 spkrun54@yahoo.com 

1413 Louis Aquino  302-883-5723  firststatefriend@yahoo.com 

1413 Mohammed Moatassim 302-310-1349 medamain@gmail.com 

1414 Catherine O’Keefe 847-721-7006 okeefe.cass@gmail.com 

1414 Patrick O’Keefe 847-721-7868 casspat.okeefe@icloud.com 

1415 William Murray 302-545-9565 bill_nita_1@yahoo.com 

1415 Juanita Murray 302-545-9115 bill_nita_1@yahoo.com 

1416 Michelle Rowlins    

 
 



Building 2000 
 

 
UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

2101 Catherine Baird 302-292-8950 clb1149@hotmail.com 

2102 Dori Gusitwithe 302-562-8139 heavensent123@comcast.net 

2102 Rodney Gusitwithe 484-794-5135 rod9396@aol.com 

2103 Helga Fruck 302-861-9111 helgafruck@yahoo.com 

2104 Denise Blaney     

2105 AI YU    

2105 Zhongren Yu   

2106    

2107 Bonnie Vodvarka 302-737-6752 bonivod11@aol.com 

2108 Esther Boone 410-274-6780 essieb2000@outlook.com 

2109 Kevin Kalajian    

2110 Bouakhanh Barclay    

2110 Dan Barclay    

2111 Bea Cox     

2112 Margaret Glanville     



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

2113 Irving Whitfield     

2114 Mary Davis 940-300-8882 barkingcrazy.md@gmail.com 

2115     

2116 Ruby Batts 302-444-4133 rjcbatts@aol.com 

2201 Sylvia Queppet 302-690-0659 squeppet11@hotmail.com 

2202 Vincent Harris 302-545-5244  

2202 Melvinia Harris 302-345-9169 mharr516@verizon.net 

2203 Aiwu Zhang     

2204 Linda Ryan 302-292-1356 lindagraceryan@gmail.com 

2205      

2206 Karen Ferus     

2206 Brian Ferus     

2207 Sandy Cross     

2208 Gwendolyn Bard    

2209 Cheryl Hendricks     

2210 James Wolfe     

2210 Sharon Bryant     

2211 Miriam Sanchez     



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

2212 Ronald H. Freeman 302-731-1985 elron01@comcast.net 

2213 Mara Markis 302-893-2674 maramarkis@yahoo.com 

2214 Alice Adams     

2215 Sharon Lund 651-230-2235 sharonauenlund@gmail.com 

2216 Marcia Headley 434-430-6244 mrscripva@yahoo.com 

2301 Sam Slijepcevic      

2301 Simo Slijepcevic      

2302 Suzanne Thompson 302-235-6634 lumaladies2414@gmail.com 

2303 Karen Baker 302-690-7823 krbaker130@yahoo.com 

2304 Debra Hicks     

2304 Wilfred Coley     

2305      

2306 Christine Salvaggio 302-753-8207 csalvaggio@comcast.net 

2307 Robert Renn     

2307 Grace Renn     

2308 Sinphone Ford     

2309 Sylvia Sandidge 240-507-0265 ssandidge@myyahoo.com 

2310 Karen Sunkler 410-920-4181 ksunkler@yahoo.com 



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

2310 Hilary Douwes 301-695-0133 hsdouwes@hotmail.com 

2311 Mary McKelvey 304-890-8438   mary.mckelvey@yahoo.com 

2312 William Douwes   

2313 Victor Stigliano     

2313 Christine Fulginiti     

2314 Monique Giese 860-930-3212 monique5359@gmail.com 

2315 David Brustman     

2316 Susan Klugerman 302-229-4342 sjklugerman@outlook.com 

2401 Carrie Bolen 302-766-4318   caribol321@aol.com 

2402 Shun Wang 574-386-4838 wangs988@hotmail.com 

2402 Yuankun Lu     

2403 Karen Santayana     

2404 Dorothy Evans 609-263-8631 dottieevans92@gmail.com 

2405 Sara Mullen     

2406 Patricia Rowe  410-430-1771  parowe731@gmail.com 

2407 Barry Gillen    

2407 Edith Gillen   

2408 Linda Chandler 302-547-9607 lindachand42@gmail.com 



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

2409 Angela Bingham     

2410 Huellen Wickes     

2411 Alexis Catron     

2412 Robert Scholten 954-849-5096 rscholten1024@gmail.com 

2413 Gladys Garman    

2414 Cindy Munyan 410-441-1528 munyan@udel.edu 

2414 Richard Munyan 410-920-4327 richmunyan@yahoo.com 

2415 Mary Schindler     

2415 Aidan Fordyce     

2416 Catherine Duckett 410-920-5316 kate44@comcast.net 

 



Building 3000 
 
 
UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

3101 Stephen Borowski 302-737-9648 steveb139@msn.com 

3101 Marita Borowski 302-332-9243 atiram4@msn.com 

3102 Rosemary Piazza  302-690-4091 jpiazza55125@gmail.com 

3102 Tom DiLuzio 302-559-9959  jpiazza55125@gmail.com 

3103 Patricia Kvochak     

3104 Nancy Stout     

3105 Valerie Hinson 484-366-4159   vhinson4065@gmail.com 

3106 Stanley Scheib 302-740-5139   samscheib58@gmail.com 

3107 Patricia Pfeifer     

3108 Margaret Fraser   

3109 Christine M. Monsen    

3110 Anilkumar Patel     

3111 Coren Zecca     

3112 Irene Abney 302-530-5473 iabney1@aol.com 

3113 Lynn Rafferty  931-809-0185  lyra1414@gmail.com 



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

3114 Ronald Russian 443-421-5394 rrussian2002@yahoo.com 

3114 Monica Browne 201-835-0357 monica.m.browne@gmail.com 

3115      

3116      

3201 Theresa Manley 302-593-8784   tstarbus136@gmail.com 

3202 Victoria Lenhard 571-334-8961   vflenhard@gmail.com 

3203 Insuk Chun 302-463-3371   insukchun00@gmail.com 

3204 Evelyn Chervenic 703-200-2804   eac19713@gmail.com 

3204     

3205 Bonita Briscoe 302-893-6869 bonnieb72148@gmail.com 

3206 Polly Cherundolo 302-598-2405  pcherundolo@gmail.com 

3207 David Warren   

3208 Ruth Schaen    

3209 Judy Staz   

3210 Min Sook Kulen     

3211 Irene Vick   

3212 Curtis Davis     

3213 Rae Novak 732-687-7439 rcn19422002@yahoo.com 



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

3214 Jeanette Adams     

3215 Joan O'Brien 302-229-9911   jhobrien41@gmail.com 

3216 Mary Johnson 302-737-6146 marykanicki@gmail.com 

3301      

3302 Neil Huss 443-693-2478 neil.huss@aol.com 

3302 Robin Huss 302-388-1771 realtywithrobin@gmail.com 

3303 Manuel Romero 302-353-2909 manny.lily.romero@gmail.com 

3303 Lily Romero 302-494-0852 manny.lily.romero@gmail.com 

3304 Cheong Tsang     

3304 Ting Tsang     

3305 Shirley Stewart    

3306 Pamela Costello 302-388-1582 pcostello54@comcast.net 

3307 Patricia Mcnelis 302-463-0516 pattymcnelis@comcast.net 

3308 Nick DeWald 610-800-9178   ziggydewald@gmail.com 

3308 Geraldene DeWald 404-400-8452 deannied@gmail.com 

3309 Rosaria Balzamo 302-545-1488 rosariabalzamo@gmail.com 

3310 Barbara Henderson     

3311      



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

3312 Theresa Messina 610-209-0185 terrijc@yahoo.com 

3313 Jay Sidwell 302-319-8312 roger3ess@outlook.com 

3313 Pamela Perkins 302-498-4962 perkinspamela10@gmail.com 

3314 Sandra Pick 302-379-9430 picksm64@yahoo.com 

3315      

3316 Mary Ann Brown 302-837-7264 mabrown@udel.edu 

3401 Lane McLaughlin 302-373-1427 lmclphoto@gmail.com 

3402 Shirley Pearce     

3403 Katherine Wirth 302-583-7486   katewirth@msn.com 

3404 Elizabeth Colasanti     

3405 Carol Deck 302-753-3339 rosebuddsgirl1@verizon.net 

3406 Regina Uello   

3407 Ilija Radovanovic     

3407 Nada Radovanovic     

3408 Robert Gamble     

3408 Nancy Gamble     

3409 Dorothy Olin 732-239-9132 dotolin@gmail.com 

3410 Eileen Braune     



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

3411 Marie Sak 917-683-7100 sakmarie0000@gmail.com 

3412 Denise Morgan 856-275-4269   denisemorgan2009@gmail.com 

3413 Slobodan Grubjesic   zoran1278@gmail.com 

3413 Danica Grubjesic  roran1278@gmail.com 

3414 Larry Ammermon   

3414 Barbara Ammermon 302-545-2458 queenie08@comcast.net 

3415      

3416 Mary Ellen Fish 302-563-5967 mef1961@verizon.net 

 
 



Villas / Townhouses 
 

 
UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

1 Bill Hill     

2 Carmen Diaz    

2 Silvano Diaz     

3 Karen Leckey 302-683-4715 ktleckey@hotmail.com 

4 James Nye 302-453-1373 jimbellenye@gmail.com 

4 Isabelle Nye 302-383-3013  

5 Kevin Dempsey    

5 Paulette Dempsey   

6 Marcia Pattison     

6 Ian Pattison   

7 Rosemary Bolinsji 302-454-1562   roal51@yahoo.com 

8 Irene Driscoll     

9 Denise Walker 732-381-4423 dw_addison@yahoo.com 

10  Gail Botluk     

13 William Annable 302-738-9150  



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

13 Mary Sue Annable 302-530-4375 marysueannable@gmail.com 

14 Lucinda Taber 443-309-4680 ltaber4@verizon.net 

15 Denise Strenkowski     

16 Pamela Nelson 302-999-0078 nelsonpam@hotmail.com 

17 Francoise De Cabourg 302-887-0983 celineldc@yahoo.com 

18 Greg Picard   

18 Marie Picard   

19 Nancy Heilner 415-425-6407 naheilner@gmail.com 

20 Margaret Newton 609-471-4872 pegnewton158@comcast.com 

22 Chris Perry-Jacobs 302-294-6404 cpjacobs42@gmail.com 

22 Mark Jacobs  mark_jacobs509@gmail.com 

26 Deborah Ingram 973-641-3350   dingram057@gmail.com 

26 Louise Dancy    

28 Jim Millan   

30 Richard Kunz 609-947-4986 kunzrichard@gmail.com 

30 Barbra Mccune 347-895-9863 drbmccune@gmail.com 

32 Janet Tillman     

32 Paul Tillman    



UNIT RESIDENT PHONE EMAIL 

34 Ed Fleming     

34 Kim Fleming   

36 Beverly Slater 917-612-8821   bslater506@aol.com 

36 Eliza Slater 347-204-2980   elle7876@aol.com 

 


